PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANCE HOFF	05/28/2015
DANIEL MURPHY IV	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMENTUM ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
Street Address:	11711 HUPP STREET NE
City:	BLAINE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14724956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

KRISTIN.SCHEER@GS-IPLAW.COM Email: Correspondent Name: MOMENTUM ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Address Line 1: 11711 HUPP STREET NE Address Line 4: **BLAINE, MINNESOTA 55449**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANN M. SEATON
SIGNATURE:	/JOANN M. SEATON/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150529 DEC#page1.tif source=20150529_DEC#page2.tif

> **REEL: 035742 FRAME: 0535** 503327351

PATENT

Combined Declaration (37 C.F.R. 1.63) for a Patent Application Using an Application Data Sheet and Assignment

Title of Invention: ENERGY DISSIPATOR AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEM FOR USE IN SUMPED FLOW-THROUGH MANHOLES

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

Whereas, Momentum Environmental, LLC ("Assignee"), incorporated in Minnesota and having offices at 11711 Hupp Street NE, Blaine, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in hand paid to us by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisionals, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We hereby authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without

Page 1 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 035742 FRAME: 0536**

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 142,0001,U01

further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand as dated below.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: L	ance HOFF	8
Signature:		Date: 5 /28 /15
		•
	:	
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: D	aniel MURPHY IV	
and the second	11 11.1.5	- «1971/K